P.J. Planthire and Groundworks
Charterhall Stages 2012

Border Ecosse CC 31st March 2012

Awards
No Crew Car Class Total O/A CI
Overall
1 Peter Hunter / Scott Hunter Mitsubishi Evo 9 5 39:27 1 1
7 Dale Robertson / Paul Mcguire Mitsubishi Evo 9 5 39:33 2 2
3 Dom Buckley / Barry Hogg Subaru Impreza 5 39:39 3 3
Class 1
70 Gary Pearson/Sean Liddle Nissan Micra 1 43:20 14 1
44 Greig Mcknight / David Croshie Vauxhall Nova 1 43:30 15 2
Class 2
22 Des Campbell / Alex Orr Peugeot 206 2 43:13 13 1
41 Matthew Kesson /Ron Roughead Vauxhall Nova 2 43:37 17 2
Class 3
28 Kieran Renton / Johnny Miller Ford Fiesta 3 43:37 16 1
34 Garry Wilson / Hollie Wilson Opel Manta 3 45:30 19 2
Class 4
10 Mike Horne / Robbie Mitchell Ford Escort 4 41:10 7 1
35 Kieran O'kane / Matt Reid Opel Ascona 4 47:04 26 2
Class 5
2 Michael Glendinning / Josh Davison Subaru Impreza 5 39:39 4 4
6 Billy Mclelland / Helen Brown Mitsubishi Evo 3 5 40:11 5 5
1st Lady Driver
No finishers
1st Lady Co-Driver
6 Helen Brown Mitsubishi Evo 3 5 40:11 5 5
1st BECC Crew
1 Peter Hunter / Scott Hunter Mitsubishi Evo 9 5 39:27 1 1
1st RWD
10 Mike Horne / Robbie Mitchell Ford Escort 4 41:10 7 1
1st FWD
22 Des Campbell / Alex Orr Peugeot 206 2 43:13 13 1

Results by Raymond Mann at 18:15 on 31st March 2012



Border Ecosse CC

No Crew
1 Peter Hunter / Scott Hunter
7 Dale Robertson / Paul Mcguire
3 Dom Buckley / Barry Hogg
2 Michael Glendinning / Josh Davison
6 Billy Mclelland / Helen Brown
4 Doug Brydon / Dave O'Brien
10 Mike Horne / Robbie Mitchell
67 Ivor Clark / Caroline Lodge
17 Lee Hastings / Brian Findon
15 Stuart Baillie / Dave Cranston
8 Jim Sharp / Amy Mackinnon
14 Billy Cowe / Robert Patterson
22 Des Campbell / Alex Orr
70 Gary Pearson / Sean Liddle
44 Greig Mcknight / David Crosbie
28 Kieran Renton / Johnny Miller
41 Matthew Kesson / Ron Roughead
19 Duncan Wardrop / lan Crosbie
34 Garry Wilson / Hollie Wilson
12 Stuart Walker / Caroline Will
39 Graeme Mack / Jordan Mack
37 Michael Robertson / Graham Bruce
21 Tommy Heard / Andrew Heard
59 Gary Smith / Marr Roberts
23 Chris Singer / Katherine Singer
35 Kieran O'kane / Matt Reid
57 lan Wilson / Keith Fremantle
26 Bruce Hay / James Braithwaite
43 Brian Fraser / Eileen Maclennan
55 Mike Hunter / James McWhir
42 Alexander Curran / David McGeoch
54 lan Heard / Alistair Maxwell
53 Jimmy Horne/Andy Thomson
33 Colin Gemmel / Nigel Feeney

P.J. Planthire and Groundworks Charterhall Stages 2012
Final Results in Overall Order

Car
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 3
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort
Mitsubishi Evo 4
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Peugeot 206
Nissan Micra
Vauxhall Nova
Ford Fiesta
Vauxhall Nova
Subaru Impreza
Opel Manta
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Mitsubishi Evo 4
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
VW Polo
Citroen Saxo S1600
Opel Ascona
Vauxhall Nova
Vauxhall Nova
Hillman Avenger
Lada Samra
Vauxhall Corsa
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Subaru Impreza

Results by Raymond Mann / Stan Thorogood at 18:15 on 31st March 2012

Class
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Ss1
7:43
7:54
7:50
8:05
8:06
811
8:05
8:21
8:15
8:24
8.25
8:56
8:39
8.57
8:42
8:39
8:43
9:16
9:11

12:24
9:07
9:22
8:56
9:24

12:24
9:30
8.55
8:42
9:32
9:19
9:29
9:48

10:17
8:11

SS2
7:43
7:39
7:57
7:45
7:49
7:47
8:03
8:09
8:08
8:10
7:59
8:30
8:14
8:29
8:40
8:25
8:29
9:11
8:50
8:01
8:49
9:05

10:15
8:59
8:25
8:53

12:24

12:24
9:08
9:57
9:13
9:19
8:58

12:24

SS3
5.54
6:01
5:57
5:58
6:03
6:06
6:07
6:14
6:14
6:21
6:13
6:19
6:25
6:26
6:33
6:38
6:37
6:24
6:38
6:16
6:53
6:51
6:49
7.08
6:28
6:57
6:29
6:26
7.07
717
7:19
7:10
7:13
6:18

SS4
5:55
5:55
5.58
5:55
6:12
5.57
6:11
6:08
6:12
6:12
6:29
6:23
6:30
6:23
6:28
6:29
6:30
6:22
6:38
6:10
6:42
6:48
6:34
6:51
6:23
6:57
6:23
6:21
7:04
6:51
724
7:03
7:31
6:06

SS5
6:03
6:03
6:01
6:01
6:02
6:07
6:17
6:33
6:24
6:29
7:23
6:32
6:33
6:35
6:33
6:42
6:37
6:30
7:13
6:18
7.02
7:01
6:46
7:09
6:44
7:13
6:31
6:38
7:24
7:11
7:25
7:19
7:32
6:30

SS6
6:09
6:01
5.56
5.55
5:59
6:16
6:27
6:18
6:42
6:26
6:26
6:30
6:52
6:30
6:34
6:44
6:41
6:24
7:00
6:32
7:10
6:52
6:44
7:01
6:37
7:34
6:26
6:40
727
7.08
7:09
7:45
7:40
9:48

Othr

31st March 2012

Total O/A CI

39:27 1 1
39:33 2 2
39:39 3 3
39:39 4 4
40:11 5 5
40:24 6 6
41:10 7 1
41:43 8 7
41:55 9 8
42:02 10 9
42:55 11 10
43:10 12 11
43:13 13 1
4320 14 1
43:30 15 2
43:37 16 1
43:37 17 2
44:07 18 12
4530 19 2
45141 20 13
45143 21 14
4559 22 15
46:04 23 16
46:32 24 3
47:00 25 3
47:04 26 2
47:.08 27 4
47:11 28 5
4742 29 6
4743 30 7
4759 31 8
48:24 32 3
49:11 33 4
49:17 34 17

Results online at
www.scotresults.co.uk



Border Ecosse CC

No Crew
40 Gerry Gaffney / Garry Muir
32 Graham Redpath / Alister Young
60 lan Millar / Gary Mcdonald
36 Malcom Miller / Graeme Barrie
61 Sam Steel / Kerryl Carter
58 Colvin Howie / Tom Howie
52 Jamie McDowall / Craig Service
5 lan Patterson / James Haugh
9 lan Campbell / Lindsay Paton
11 Chris Collie / Dan Forsyth
16 Stuart Patterson / Alan Patterson
18 Martin Elsdon / John Frew
20 George Bryson /Jaqueline Bryson
24 Ross Hunter / Gary White
25 Sean Robson / Dave Hunter
27 lan Forgan / Katherine Forgan

29 Duncan Ferguson / William Whiteside

30 Hamish Kinloch / Jim Howie

31 Alan Miller / Derek Miller

38 Alan Wallace / Darren Robertson
45 Craig Smith / Craig Forsyth

46 Scott Russel / Adam Russel

47 Carin Logan / Christine Sanderson
48 Stuart Bannatyne / Graeme Meins
50 Richard Stewart / Ashleigh Will
56 Alex Hall / Fenny Wesselink

65 Stephen Dunn / Allison Woodcock
66 John O'Gorman / Martin Woodcock
68 Ross Pringle / Ewan Dunbar

69 Russel Mann / Neil Bye

P.J. Planthire and Groundworks Charterhall Stages 2012
Final Results in Overall Order

Car
Mitsubishi Evo 3
Peugeot 205 Gti
Peugeot 106
Subaru Impreza
Ford Ka
Hillman Avenger
Ford Focus
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 7 WRC
Mitsubishi Evo
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Peugeot 205
Ford Fiesta
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 6
Vauxhall Nova
Vauxhall Corsa
Citroen Saxo
Peugeot 205 Gti
Vauxhall Corsa
Vauxhall Corsa
Subaru Impreza
BMW 315
Vauxhall Corsa
Subaru Impreza

Results by Raymond Mann / Stan Thorogood at 18:15 on 31st March 2012

Class

5

G N » OO FP WNDNNPEPOOTWwWWWwWwdsowOo oo oagowNhPEk ok, N

Ss1
12:24
9:27
10:27
9:20
12:24
10:44
10:55
8:19
8.06
8:08

8:16
8:43
8:16

8:48
9:24
8:17

8:22
12:19

9:25
12:24

8:50

12:24

9:18
9:01

SS2 SS3
9:03 7:03
9:41 7:18

10:06 8:04
9:58 7:10
9:15 7:22

10:03 7:29

10:19 8:08

12:24

12:24 6:12
7:50 6:08
8:43 6:18
8:31
8:18
8:48 6:39
8:11 prop
8:08 6:15

10:54
8:43 7:36
9:59 6:39
8:58 6:46
9:39 7:10

Ss4
6:41
7:16
8:02
7:02
7:09
7.42
7:56

6:07
6:00

6:23

6:40

shaft

6:13

6:57

6:43

7:09

SS5 SS6 Othr

7:01 7:16

7:17 8:46

8:09 5:.01

7:30 9:48

717 7:23

7:53 8:20

8:24 8:06
g/box

9:48 prop shaft
fire

6:37

6:58

bent valve
7:21

31st March 2012

Total O/A ClI
49:28 35 18
49:45 36 9
49:49 37 4
50:48 38 19
50:50 39 5
52:11 40 10
53:48 41 5
F/F
FIF
FIF
FIF
FIF
F/IF
FIF
FIF
F/F
FIF
FIF
FIF
FIF
F/IF
FIF
FIF
F/F
FIF
FIF
FIF
FIF
F/IF
FIF

Results online at
www.scotresults.co.uk



Border Ecosse CC

No Crew

70 Gary Pearson / Sean Liddle

44 Greig Mcknight / David Crosbie
59 Gary Smith / Marr Roberts

60 lan Millar / Gary Mcdonald

61 Sam Steel / Kerryl Carter

45 Craig Smith / Craig Forsyth

56 Alex Hall / Fenny Wesselink

22 Des Campbell / Alex Orr

41 Matthew Kesson / Ron Roughead
23 Chris Singer / Katherine Singer
57 lan Wilson / Keith Fremantle

26 Bruce Hay / James Braithwaite
43 Brian Fraser / Eileen Maclennan
55 Mike Hunter / James McWhir

42 Alexander Curran / David McGeoch
32 Graham Redpath / Alister Young
58 Colvin Howie / Tom Howie

46 Scott Russel / Adam Russel

47 Carin Logan / Christine Sanderson
48 Stuart Bannatyne / Graeme Meins
68 Ross Pringle / Ewan Dunbar

28 Kieran Renton / Johnny Miller

34 Garry Wilson / Hollie Wilson

54 lan Heard / Alistair Maxwell

53 Jimmy Horne/Andy Thomson

52 Jamie McDowall / Craig Service
18 Martin Elsdon / John Frew

24 Ross Hunter / Gary White

25 Sean Robson / Dave Hunter

27 lan Forgan / Katherine Forgan

29 Duncan Ferguson / William Whiteside

30 Hamish Kinloch / Jim Howie
50 Richard Stewart / Ashleigh Will
10 Mike Horne / Robbie Mitchell

P.J. Planthire and Groundworks Charterhall Stages 2012
Final Results in Class Order

Car
Nissan Micra
Vauxhall Nova
VW Polo
Peugeot 106
Ford Ka
Vauxhall Nova
Vauxhall Corsa
Peugeot 206
Vauxhall Nova
Citroen Saxo S1600
Vauxhall Nova
Vauxhall Nova
Hillman Avenger
Lada Samra
Vauxhall Corsa
Peugeot 205 Gti
Hillman Avenger
Vauxhall Corsa
Citroen Saxo
Peugeot 205 Gti
Vauxhall Corsa
Ford Fiesta
Opel Manta
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Ford Focus
Ford Escort
Peugeot 205
Ford Fiesta
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Vauxhall Corsa
Ford Escort

Results by Raymond Mann / Stan Thorogood at 18:15 on 31st March 2012

Class
1

AW WWWWWWWWWWWNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNNDNDNNNMNNMNMNNPERPEPRPRPRP

Ss1
8.57
8:42
9:24

10:27

12:24

12:19
8:50
8:39
8:43

12:24
8.55
8:42
9:32
9:19
9:29
9:27

10:44

9:25
12:24
9:18
8:39
9:11
9:48
10:17
10:55
8.16
8:16

8:48
9:24
8:17

8:05

SS2 SS3
8:29 6:26
8:40 6:33
8:59 7:08

10:06 8.04
9:15 7:22
9:59 6:39
8:14 6:25
8:29 6:37
8:25 6:28

12:24 6:29

12:24 6:26
9:08 7:07
9:57 717
9:13 7:19
9:41 7:18

10:03 7:29

10:54
8:43 7:36
9:39 7:10
8:25 6:38
8:50 6:38
9:19 7:10
8:58 7:13

10:19 8:08
8:43 6:18
8:18
8:48 6:39
8:11 prop
8:03 6:07

Ss4
6:23
6:28
6:51
8:02
7:09

6:43
6:30
6:30
6:23
6:23
6:21
7:04
6:51
724
7:16
7.42

6:57
7:09
6:29
6:38
7:03
7:31
7:56
6:23

6:40

shaft

6:11

SS5
6:35
6:33
7:09
8:09
717

6:33
6:37
6:44
6:31
6:38
7:24
7:11
7:25
7:17
7:53

7:21
6:42
7:13
7:19
7:32
8:.24
6:37

6:58

6:17

SS6
6:30
6:34
7.01
5:01
7:23

6:52
6:41
6:37
6:26
6:40
727
7.08
7:09
8:46
8:20

bent

6:44
7:00
7:45
7:40
8:06

6:27

Othr

valve

31st March 2012

Total
43:20
43:30
46:32
49:49
50:50

FIF

F/IF
43:13
43:37
47:01
47.08
4711
47.42
47.43
47:59
49:45
52:11

F/IF

FIF

F/F

F/IF
43.37
45:30
48:24
49:11
53:48

FIF

F/F

F/IF

FIF

F/IF

F/F

FIF
41:10

Results online at
www.scotresults.co.uk

O/A
14
15
24
37
39

13
17
25
27
28
29
30
31
36
40

16
19
32
33
41

7

Cl

a M W N PP

O© 0O ~NOoO Ok~ WN PP

10

a b~ W N B

1



Border Ecosse CC

No Crew
35 Kieran O'kane / Matt Reid
20 George Bryson /Jaqueline Bryson
66 John O'Gorman / Martin Woodcock
1 Peter Hunter / Scott Hunter
7 Dale Robertson / Paul Mcguire
3 Dom Buckley / Barry Hogg
2 Michael Glendinning / Josh Davison
6 Billy Mclelland / Helen Brown
4 Doug Brydon / Dave O'Brien
67 Ivor Clark / Caroline Lodge
17 Lee Hastings / Brian Findon
15 Stuart Baillie / Dave Cranston
8 Jim Sharp / Amy Mackinnon
14 Billy Cowe / Robert Patterson
19 Duncan Wardrop / lan Crosbie
12 Stuart Walker / Caroline Will
39 Graeme Mack / Jordan Mack
37 Michael Robertson / Graham Bruce
21 Tommy Heard / Andrew Heard
33 Colin Gemmel / Nigel Feeney
40 Gerry Gaffney / Garry Muir
36 Malcom Miller / Graeme Barrie
5 lan Patterson / James Haugh
9 lan Campbell / Lindsay Paton
11 Chris Collie / Dan Forsyth
16 Stuart Patterson / Alan Patterson
31 Alan Miller / Derek Miller
38 Alan Wallace / Darren Robertson
65 Stephen Dunn / Allison Woodcock
69 Russel Mann / Neil Bye

P.J. Planthire and Groundworks Charterhall Stages 2012
Final Results in Class Order

Car
Opel Ascona
Ford Escort
BMW 315
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 3
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 4
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Mitsubishi Evo 4
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 3
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 7 WRC
Mitsubishi Evo
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 6
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza

Results by Raymond Mann / Stan Thorogood at 18:15 on 31st March 2012

Class

4
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Ss1
9:30
8:43

12:24
7.43
7:54
7:50
8.05
8:06
8:11
8:21
8:15
8:24
8:25
8.56
9:16

12:24
9:.07
9:22
8.56
8:11

12:24
9:20
8:19
8:06
8.08

8:22

9:01

SS2
8:53
8:31
8:58
7:43
7:39
7:57
7:45
7:49
7:47
8:09
8.08
8:10
7:59
8:30
9:11
8:.01
8:49
9:05

10:15

12:24
9:03
9:58

12:24

12:24
7:50

8:08

SS3
6:57

6:46
5:54
6:01
5:57
5:58
6:03
6:06
6:14
6:14
6:21
6:13
6:19
6:24
6:16
6:53
6:51
6:49
6:18
7:03
7:10

6:12
6:08

6:15

SS4
6:57

5:55
5:55
5:58
5:55
6:12
5:57
6:08
6:12
6:12
6:29
6:23
6:22
6:10
6:42
6:48
6:34
6:06
6:41
7.02

6:07
6:00

6:13

SS5 SS6
7:13 7:34
6:03 6:09
6:03 6:01
6:01 5.56
6:01 5:55
6:02 5:59
6:07 6:16
6:33 6:18
6:24 6:42
6:29 6:26
7:23 6:26
6:32 6:30
6:30 6:24
6:18 6:32
7:02 7:10
7.01 6:52
6:46 6:44
6:30 9:48
7.01 7:16
7:30 9:48
9:48 prop

Othr

g/box

shaft
fire

31st March 2012

Total O/A CI
47.04 26 2

FIF

FIF
39:27 1 1
39:33 2 2
39:39 3 3
39:39 4 4
40:11 5 5
40:24 6 6
41:43 8 7
41:55 9 8
42:02 10 9
4255 11 10
43110 12 11
44:.07 18 12
45:41 20 13
4543 21 14
4559 22 15
46:04 23 16
49:17 34 17
49:28 35 18
50:48 38 19

F/F

FIF

FIF

FIF

FIF

F/F

FIF

FIF

Results online at
www.scotresults.co.uk



Border Ecosse CC P.J. Planthire and Groundworks Charterhall Stages 2012 31st March 2012
Fastest on Stage

Position No SS1 No SS2 No SS3 No SS4 No SS5 No SS6
1 1 743 7 7:39 1 5:54 2 5.55 2 6:01 2 5.55
2 3 7:50 1 743 3 5.57 1 5:55 3 6:01 3 5:56
3 7 7:54 2 7.45 2 5:58 7 5:55 6 6:02 6 5:59
4 2 8:05 4 747 7 6:01 4 5:57 7 6:03 7 6:01
5 10 8.05 6 7:49 6 6:03 3 5:58 1 6:03 1 6:09
6 6 8.06 11 7:50 4 6:06 11 6:00 4 6.07 4 6:16
7 9 8.06 3 7.57 10 6.07 33 6:06 10 6:17 67 6:18
8 11 8.08 8 7:59 11 6:08 9 6:07 12 6:18 19 6:24
9 33 811 12 8.01 9 6:12 67 6.08 17 6:24 15 6:26
10 4 8:11 10 8.03 8 6:13 12 6:10 15 6:29 8 6:26
11 17 8:15 17 8.08 67 6:14 10 6:11 19 6:30 57 6:26
12 18 8:16 38 8.08 17 6:14 17 6:12 33 6:30 10 6:27
13 24 8:16 67 8:09 38 6:15 15 6:12 57 6:31 14 6:30
14 30 8:17 15 8:10 12 6:16 6 6:12 14 6:32 70 6:30
15 5 8:19 30 8:11 33 6:18 38 6:13 67 6:33 12 6:32
16 67 821 22 8.14 18 6:18 26 6:21 44 6:33 44 6:34
17 38 8:22 27 8:18 14 6:19 19 6:22 22 6:33 23 6:37
18 15 8:24 28 8:25 15 6:21 18 6:23 70 6:35 26 6:40
19 8 8:25 23 8:25 19 6:24 70 6:23 18 6:37 41 6:41
20 28 8:39 41 8:29 22 6:25 23 6:23 41 6:37 17 6:42
21 22 8:39 70 8:29 70 6:26 14 6:23 26 6:38 21 6:44
22 26 8:42 14 8:30 26 6:26 57 6:23 28 6:42 28 6:44
23 44 8:42 20 8:31 23 6:28 44 6:28 23 6:44 22 6:52
24 20 8:43 44 8:40 57 6:29 8 6:29 21 6:46 37 6:52
25 41 8:43 18 8:43 44 6:33 28 6:29 29 6:58 34 7.:00
26 27 8:48 48 8:43 41 6:37 22 6:30 40 7.01 59 7.01
27 56 8:50 29 8:48 34 6:38 41 6:30 37 7:01 55 7:08
28 57 8:55 39 8:49 28 6:38 21 6:34 39 7:02 42 7:09
29 14 8:56 34 8:50 29 6:39 34 6:38 59 7:09 39 7:10
30 21 8.56 35 8:53 56 6:39 29 6:40 55 711 40 7:16
31 70 8.57 53 8:58 66 6:46 40 6:41 35 7:13 61 7:23
32 69 9:.01 66 8.58 21 6:49 39 6:42 34 7:13 43 1.27
33 39 9:.07 59 8.59 37 6:51 56 6:43 61 717 35 734
34 34 9:11 40 9:.03 39 6:53 37 6:48 32 717 53 7:40
35 19 9:16 37 9:05 35 6:57 59 6:51 54 7:19 54 7:45
36 68 9:18 43 9:08 40 7:03 55 6:51 68 7:21 52 8:06
37 55 9:19 19 9:11 43 7.07 35 6:57 8 7:23 58 8:20
38 36 9:20 42 9:13 59 7.08 48 6:57 43 7.24 32 8:46
39 37 9:22 61 9:15 54 7:10 36 7:02 42 7.25 33 9:48
40 29 9:24 54 9:19 68 7:10 54 7.03 36 7:30 36 9:48
41 59 9:24 68 9:39 36 7:10 43 7.04 53 7:32

Results by Raymond Mann Online at www.scotresults.co.uk



Border Ecosse CC P.J. Planthire and Groundworks Charterhall Stages 2012 31st March 2012
Fastest on Stage

Position No SS1 No SS2 No SS3 No SS4 No SS5 No SS6
42 47 9:25 32 9:41 53 7:13 68 7.:09 58 7:53
43 32 9:27 55 9:57 55 717 61 7:09 60 8:09
44 42 9:29 36 9:58 32 7:18 32 7:16 52 8:24
45 35 9:30 56 9:59 42 7:19 42 7:24 11 9:48
46 43 9:32 58 10:03 61 7:22 53 7:31
a7 54 9:48 60 10:06 58 7:29 58 7:42
48 53 10:17 21 10:15 48 7:36 52 7:56
49 60 10:27 52 10:19 60 8.04 60 8.02
50 58 10:44 47 10:54 52 8.08
51 52 10:55 9 12:24
52 45 12:19 33 12:24
53 12 12:24 5 12:24
54 23 12:24 26 12:24
55 40 12:24 57 12:24
56 48 12:24
57 61 12:24
58 66 12:24

Results by Raymond Mann Online at www.scotresults.co.uk



